DISTRICT OF MACKENZIE

BYLAW NO. 1518

A Bylaw of the District of Mackenzie to amend Zoning Bylaw No. 1368, 2017

WHEREAS the Council of the District of Mackenzie deems it desirable to amend the District of Mackenzie zoning bylaw:

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the District of Mackenzie in open meeting assembled, **HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS**:

- 1. That "District of Mackenzie Zoning Bylaw No. 1368, 2017" be amended as follows:
 - (a) By removing sections 4.18 (1) (iii) and replaced as follows:

READ a first time this

"One shipping container may be permitted temporarily on the driveway of a parcel in an R-zone, RM1 or RM2 zone for renovation or relocation purposes provided a shipping container acknowledgment permit is obtained and the shipping container is removed within one month from the date it was first located on the parcel."

, 2024.

2. This Bylaw may be cited for all purposes as "Zoning Amendment Bylaw No. 1518, 2024".

dav of

READ a second time this	day of	, 2024
Public Hearing held this	day of	, 2024
READ a third time this	day of	, 2024
ADOPTED this	day of	, 2024
I hereby certify the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of District of Mackenzie Bylaw No.1518 cited as "Zoning Amendment Bylaw No. 1518, 2024".	Mayor	_
Corporate Officer	Corporate Officer	_